FIXER 9

PREPARE TO RIDE

EN DE FR ES IT PL JP KR CH

INCLUDED PARTS LIEFERUMFANG / PIECES INCLUSES / PARTES INCLUIDAS / PARTI INCLUSE / ZAWARTE CZESCI /S RNA/ TARE /A S Y

Handlebar adapter INY RIVIN=T 275 — | SEFEER | FHEFERR

passend fir g 25,4 mm, g 28,6 mm und @ 31,8 mm Lenker compatibile con manubri da 925,4, 828,6 e 8318 mm  425.4,628.6 o} g31.8 mm FMEH} HE
compatible pour guidon avec diamétre de 25,4mm, 28,6mm et 31,8mm  Pasuje do kierownic 9254, 828,6 i 31,8 mm i#f 025.4, 028.6 £ 931.8 mm BEFIE
valido para manillares de 25,4 a 28,6 y 31,8mm 2925.4mm. ©28.6mm. @31.8mm/\> FJL/N—F & 025.4, 028.6 5 931.8 mm EFE

Fits 925.4, 928.6 and 931.8 mm handlebars

M5 x 12 mm Schrauben / Boulon
S M5 X 12 mm / Tornillo M5 X 12
= E mm / Vite M5 x 12 mm / Sruby
= M5 X 12 mm / M5 x 12 mm 7R)L

Unterlegscheiben /
Rondelles / Arandelas
/ Spessori / Podktadki

[ Tviv— /ot /

Washers BE [BE M5 x 12 mm Bolts k/MEx12mm ZE /M5x12
X 2 pcs X 2 pcs mm 884 / M5 x 12 mm 242
M5x25mm e
Bolts
X 2 pcs
M5 x 25 mm Schrauben .
/Boulon M5 X 25 mm / Security strap

Tornillo M5 X 25 mm /

Vite M5 x 26 mm / Sruby Sicherheitsstrap / Sangle de

M5 XT‘Q)EL E74355525 sécurité / correas / Cinturini con
i 2R x velcro / Pasek zabezpieczajacy /
mm =E /M5 x 25 mm DY AERY [ £F2UF1— RNSYT

124 / M5 x 25 mm 1842 / BIRENNEEE | BlREN0sasE

( Not ded if handlebar di ter is 31.8mm.)

SIZING PADS
for 25.4 mm
handlebar

SIZING PADS
for 928.6 mm
handlebar

( Nicht notig bei g 31,8 mm Lenkern.)
( Pas nécessaire pour guidon de diamétre 31,8mm.)
( No es necesario si el diametro del manillar es de 31,8mm.)
(Non necessari se il il diametro del manubrio & di 31,8mm.)
( Niepotrzebny, jesli kierownica ma $rednice 31,8mm.)
Fiir 28,6 mm Lenker / Pour cintre de diamétre
28,6mm /Para manillares de 28,6mm / Solo per (
manubri con @ 28,6mm / Dla kierownic #28,6mm /
228,6 mm /\>RJL/N—F] / 28,6 mm ALO|= SHEHE /
S#EF 928,6 mm BEFIE AEA 928,6 mm EFIE

Fiir 25,4 mm Lenker / Pour cintre de diamétre
25,4mm /Para manillares de 25,4mm / Solo per
manubri con ¢ 25,4mm / Dla kierownic 825,4 mm /
825,64 mm /\>RJLIN—F / 925,4 mm ALO|= SHEHt
/B 25,4 mm BEFE {EA 25,4 mm EFE

NZRILN—FHG3L8mMmMD EFIFEALEEA)
(31.8mm Ato|=2| Z ZL3IX| etg.)
(231.8 mm EFIEHIFRELRE)

(231.8 mm EFENFFLE)

Vor der Montage des Fixer 9 die Przed montazem Fixer'a 9, wybierz
korrekte Montagebreite wahlen odpowiednig szeroko$¢ wspornika

Avant d'installer le Fixer 9, veuillez sélectionner T4 —9%EOMIT BEIIC. T LDIEICS
la largeur de potence appropriee. U I B R EIR LT S 0,

Antes de instalar Fixer 9, seleccione la - e RSN
anchura adecuada para la potencia LFixer OZAl, HIEEBSBIIStemiuEE

AEE A s A wmp
Prima di montare Fixer 9, imposta la corretta TiEFixer OZHI, WHEFERIIStemBE
larghezza dell'attacco manubrio

Basket adapter

Korbadapter / Adaptateur pour panier/ Adaptador para cesta /
Adattatore cestino / Adapter kosza / N2y k78 T2 — JHEAZ
Ol BIE| / ERYIEREERE | ¥ S E E R

ok

Sy

M5 Nuts
X 4 pcs

)
©
Washers
X 4 pcs

758

M5 x 12 mm Bolts
X 4 pcs

Unterlegscheiben /
Rondelles /
Arandelas / Spessori
/ Podktadki / 74
— /AN BE B

M5 x 12 mm Schrauben / Boulon
M5 X 12 mm / Tornillo M5 X 12
mm / Vite M5 x 12 mm / Sruby
M5 X 12 mm / M5 x 12 mm 7R)L b
/M5 x12 mm £E /M5 x 12 mm
9244 /M5 x 12 mm 884

M5 Unterlegscheiben
/ Ecroux M5 / Tuercas
M5 / Dasi M5 /

Nakretki M5 / M5 7
k/ M5 HE / M5 2

INSTALLATION MONTAGE / INSTALLATION / INSTALACION /

MONTAGGIO / MONTAZ / Exfsd574 / Aty | 22/ /| KEHFR

3 mm Allen Key

Install basket adapter on Topeak front basket. F&—2 70> /N2y FIZANZT Y
cPETR—ZBDFFET,

Korbadapter am Topeak Front Basket montieren.

Installer I'adaptateur sur le panier avant Topeak. gﬁe‘eri\gi%‘fiz}ﬂia‘%ﬂ\ siAZ

Instalar adaptador en la cesta delantera Topeak. = e :

Installare il I'adattatore Topeak sul cestino anteriore. REBYEREERENRTopeakpilBiIg L

Zamontuj adapter kosza na koszu Topeak front basket. BRIV BEEEETF TopeakalE L .



FIXER 9

o

Install Sizing Pads on handlebar.

Distanzgummis am Lenker befestigen

Installez le coussin de redimensionnement sur le cintre
Instale las cufias dimensionales en el manillar.
Zamontuj redukcje na kierownicy.

Installare gli spessori dimensionali al manubrio.
AR—GF—ZN\YFILN—ICEDSF £,

4 mm Allen Key

- CEEom

Finger tighten the bolts (Do not tighten completely)

Schrauben nur leicht anziehen
(noch nicht komplett festschrauben)

(1] 2

Sangle de sécurité (coté
boucles vers le haut)

Correa de seguridad

(Cintas hacia arriba )
Cinturino di sicurezza

(lato senza velcro verso l'alto)
Pasek zabezpieczajacy
(Strona z petelkami do gory)
tFal)rs— Xk

RILMERBHLET, Zv7
UL—7E%ZLICLTREL.)

2EES ZOFHAIR.

e - e = paie Apretar tornillos. ( No apretar completamente) (21512 2 20| BiYAl2.) Elzzhﬂﬁﬁﬂ (EmsA L)
é;;ﬁéggﬂ? HEE EHE, Stringere le viti. ( non stringere completamente) iﬁ?@%a ’:%fﬁiﬁ%’é) EEmnEE (EmeEL)
ﬁ%EH%EﬂEL: Dokre¢ sruby. (Nie dokrecaj zupetnie) HRBL, (BDE2HR)

VERY IMPORTANT

Security strap ( Loops side up )

Sicherheitsstrap (Flauschseite oben)

PREPARE TO RIDE

EN DE FR ES IT PL JP KR CH

Loops side

Flauschseite Strona z petelkami
Coté boucles IL—=7E

Lado de las cintas E@E
Lato senza velcro

\

R dation | Recomendacion | MERAE
5° from horizontal ' 5° en horizontal ' KELD5E Re-tighten the bolts once correct angle is reached.

Korrekten Winkel einstellen und die Schrauben festziehen.

Raccomandato

5 gradi rispetto alla
posizione orizzontale

Empfehlung

5° von der
Horizontalen

e g

SHOIM 5”43

Resserrer les vis lorsque I'angle souhaité est obtenu.

Volver a apretar los tornillos cuando se consiga el angulo deseado.
Stringere le viti sino a che viene raggiunta la giusta angolazione.
Po ustawieniu kata ponownie dokreg¢ $ruby.

I'horizontale

R dation Zal BT AR REEBHBL R ZLoAD LD T
° > sts Z4E2 =3 & 2EE AW =o|yAI=.
5% parrapporta ;g o4 poziomu IRk TE 5 ERRNTRNAEE, HESMUERRE.

HRRAERNBER, HRBZLIEERE.

WARRANTY

2-year Warranty against manufacturer defects only.

Warranty Claim Requirements

To obtain warranty service, you must be the original owner and provide
proof of purchase. Items returned without a sales receipt will assume that
the warranty begins on the date of manufacture. Al warranties will be void
if the product is damaged due to user crash, abuse, system alteration,
modification, or used in any way not intended as described in this manual.
* The specifications and design are subject to change without natice.
Please contact your Topeak dealer with any questions. For USA
customer service,

call: 1-800-250-3068 www.topeak.com

GEWAHRLEISTUNG

2 Jahre Gewahrleistung auf alle verbauten Teile, jedoch nur gegen Herstellermangel
Gewahrleistungsanspruch
Um die Gewahrleist: in Anspru

ndeten Ka

s in diesem Handbuch beschrieben,
* Anderungen in Design und Eigenschaft bedurfen keiner vorherigen Ankiindigung
Topeak Produkte sind ausschlieBlich im Fahrradfachhandel erhaltlich.

Bitte nehmen Sie Kontakt mit Ihrem nachsten Topeak Handler auf, um offene Fragen zu

klaren.Fir Kunden in Deutschland,
Tel. 0261-899998-28/ Homepage: www.topeak.com

(] 2

INSTALLATION

MONTAGE
INSTALACION
MONTAZ
o=

Wf3%E
=%

Install Topeak front basket on Fixer 9.
Topeak Front Basket auf Fixer 9 Halterung befestigen.
Installer le panier Topeak sur le Fixer 9.

Instalar la cesta delantera Topeak en el Adaptador 9.
Installare il cestino anteriore Topeak sul Fixer 9.
Zamontuj Topeak front basket na Fixer 9.
rE—=OTOYMNRTY N ETATH— 9 IR ET
Fixer 9 of Topeak Z2E HIAZS FESHAAIL,
Z#TopeakriiE¥EZEFixer 9 BIEEL .
Z&TopeakaiW¥EZEFixer 9 BIEEL .

GARANTIE

niques contre tout défaut c

Garantie de 2 ans toutes pa m sbrication
é n de la garantie

Pour bénéficier de notre service de garantie
facture d" t originale. Si le produit nous
sidérons la date de fabrication com u
sera considérée comme nulle si le produit & été endommage
ab 3 E nt ou modifi
utili C > m
* Les spécifications et parence peuvent étre sujettes a certaines modifications.
Contactez votre revendeur Topeak si vous avez la moindre question. For USA
customer service, call : 1-800-250-3068 www.topeak.com

antie. Toute
suite a une chute, a
cation ou a une

GARANZIA

2 anni di garanzia solo per difetti di produzione
Condizioni di garanzia

Per usufruire della garanzia & necessario ess
fornire lo scontrino originale di acquisto. In
> a decorre

tteristiche del prodo 0:
| prodotti Topeak sono in vendita nei negozi specializzati per ciclisti.
Per ogni richiesta o chiarimento rivolgetevi al rivenditore Topeak pitl vicino.
Sito web: www.topeak.com

GAWARANCJA

2 lata gwarancji: Na wady fabryczne
Warunki korzystania z gwaranciji

0b niezgodny z opisanym w niniejszej instrukcji
Specykacja i projekt moga ulec zmianie bez powiadomienia
W przypadku jakichkolwiek pytar skontaktuj sig ze sprzedawcg lub
importerem Topeak.

GREERAR ZEXEB

TREAB &Y 2ER 858 EORFRIC & BHHEBROFRHTR TS
4 LN

247t SSEILICE

ciE. CHABOBROASAREALETY, ARE 53
R BIBEDRIEHRIE LS BASEEEET :  BE
EXY. BEROEL G EICL B8 REM. WE BLUZO
EUREEAEICHED T L ARDRR UM FAIC K BMEISRIE 2RV
ShEth, L RRAIGHRERKS 2L T, BBV EFO/RFE
ABHEEED, BEVICERBA0RNIEERICCTRIBESR
WLET,

AR IRTHA VERRDIDFEREBENBTENBYET,
THEEIZ. &RFO FE— 7 ERRFENESE,

Website : www.topeak.jp

28, 48, Y|z, 1Y o
7l ABE 39 B 93
* HZe| Rl0lLt Cixf
) B CfelEE Bo 7 7

s BHLICh

EL BT/ AR IS R|QlE MEDFY

210|X| :www.hisc.cokr , www.topeak.com

REMOVE

ABNEHMEN
RETRAIT
DESMONTAR
USUN
BOAL
ETRE

PRESS
To Release

Zum Entfernen DRUCKEN

Appuyer Pour Libérer
Pulsar para soltar
PREMERE per rilasciare
NACISNIJ aby zwolni¢

HLTERDSN,
Zelsteurarl,
TRIEREIRRERARENPREBYIEE o
REEIRREBRENPR YIS .

GARANTIA

productos con defectos de fabr

Garantia de 2 afios Unicamente 3cion.

e garantia,
pra. Los articulos d
ha de fabricacion. Tod
un a

ietario original y proporcionar un
ibo de compra comenzaran

garantias quedal
b o

vuelt
as |

- el an SUJ[I\[]S a V
Pong: en contacto con su distribuidor Topeak si tiene alguna pregunta.
Para llamar al servicio de atencién al cliente de EE. UU.: 1-800-250-3068
www.topeak.com

EmRE = mRE
%

REN. REER

FRISREIHAIRPAIRES, AREMER N, S EERRAIRS , A ENTA TR,
ERG, WEREHIRSEFIS BRI aE

B, BEERAETMEL, FAFY, 874

%, ENFRANAARIBINGE LERIRIES

X, FERETEFINREEE

* AABNREFRANEZE A

Topeak =RIEXMEN, 52 TopeakH

HEIRIRAYEZ

Rht: www.topeak.com

. SREAETER, FHATE, BTN
%, ENFRGNRERIBANE LAERIRES
X, FERFTEFINREEE .

* ANERBERIUSHEZ IR,

Topeak ERiEMAEM, g Topeak
RIS EHTS

@tt: www.topeak.com

Copyright © Topeak, Inc. 2024 _M_TC3015_TB2016



